

36.

04.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Accused on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Witness S.Choudhury is present but not examined as Ld.PP/E.Rly is found absent.

Case is adjourned.

To 03.06.2024 for evidence B/C.

D/C.

Sd/

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.