

34.

23.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence before charge.

Accused on Court bail is present by hazira.

Witness Akhilesh Kumar Singh is present today and examined as PW4 full in chief and cross examination declined B/C. During examination some documents are exhibited and marked.

The signature of PW4 on S/L is marked as Exbt.-3/1-PW4, Signature of PW4 on the seized e-tickets be marked as Mat.Exbt. III/1(series)-PW4.

To 16.06.2023 for appearance and evidence B/C.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE- WB01263)

Judicial magistrate, Railway Court

Howrah.