

CASE NO: C- 5232 / 2016
Ra 22 /2016

Order No. 38

Dt. 26.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused files hazira.

Witness is present.

It appears that the accused with whom the seized articles are lying on Zimmabond is not alive. Hence the evidence before charge of PW-2 is closed as the Ld. Advocate of the accused person declined cross examination before charge.

Case is adjourned today.

To **13.11.2024** for appearance and evidence before charge.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH
(WB01217)
Judicial Magistrate,
Railway Court, Howrah