

Order No. 46

Dt. 27.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Accused is present.

Charge is framed u/s 143(1) of Railway Act in a separate sheet.

Let it be kept with the record.

To **08.10.2025** for evidence after charge.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH
(WB01217)
Judicial Magistrate,
Railway Court, Howrah

CASE NO: C- 5232 / 2016
Ra 22 / 2016

CHARGE WITH ONE HEAD
[No. XXVIII (II), SCHEDULE V, ACT V, 1898]
(Sections 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

(1) Name and office of Magistrate, **I, Niladri Kumar Nath, Judicial Magistrate,
Railway Court, Howrah**

(2) Name of accused persons. **hereby charge you⁽²⁾ 1. Omprakash Podder**

as follows :-

That you on 06.05.2016 at Railway Reservation Centre Rishra, you were trying to sell railway tickets to the passengers in queue of reservation counter for extra money,

(3) State the offence

not being an authorised agent of the railway carried on business of supplying tickets for travel on a railway or from reserved accommodation for journey in a train

and thereby committed an offence punishable under section 143(1) of the Railways Act,1989, and within⁽⁴⁾ my cognizance.

(4) My Cognizance In cases tried by

or the cognizance of the court
of Session.

(5) Magistrates, omit "by the said Court"

And I hereby direct that you be tried⁽⁵⁾ ~~by the said court on the said Charge.~~

The substance of accusation is read over and explained to the accuseds persons and on being asked they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Dated this 27th day of August, 2025